TIME
5:30
5:31

5:35
5:40

6:20

6:30

6:40
7:00

Starksboro Selectboard Agenda

Regular Meeting

Wednesday, March 5, 2024 —5:30 p.m.
*Starksboro Town Clerk’s office and ZOOM*

TOPIC
Meeting begins
Selectboard Reorganization — Election of Chair and Vice Chair
1. Welcome New Board Member
Review agenda for addition, removal, or adjustment of any items per 1 V.S.A. §312(d)(3)(A)
Public Comment (For non-agenda items. If no visitors, meeting will proceed to next topic)
Current Business
1. Review Balance Sheet and Budget Status Report
2. Unemployment Insurance
3. Town Buildings
a. Sandvs. Land
b. Cota Field Location & Maintenance
c. Food Shelf Roof & Electrical
d. Congressionally Directed Spending Request — JSchool & Fire House
4. Town Office Updates
a. FEMA Buyouts
i. Application Status
ii. Land for Buyout Recipients?
b. 2019 & 2024 FEMA Projects
c. Investment Policy
Consent Agenda
1. Review warrants for A/P and payroll
2. Review minutes of 2/19
Other Business
1. Review mail and correspondence received
2. Selectboard roundtable
Executive Session(s) anticipated per 1 VSA §313(a)(1) re: personnel
Adjournment

Next regularly scheduled meetings:

Join Zoom Meeting

Meeting ID: 843 5773 2325 Passcode: SB05487!

One tap mobile. +19294362866,,84357732325%#,,,,*94892246# US (New York)
Dial by your location +1 929 436 2866 US (New York)

Meeting ID: 843 5773 2325 Passcode: 94892246


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84357732325?pwd=RElNV2Y1Ym9GVkZSMXRFOEdnQTQzQT09
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