Starksboro Selectboard Agenda Regular Meeting

Wednesday, March 5, 2024 – 5:30 p.m. *Starksboro Town Clerk's office and ZOOM*

TIME	TOPIC
5:30	Meeting begins
5:31	Selectboard Reorganization – Election of Chair and Vice Chair 1. Welcome New Board Member
	Review agenda for addition, removal, or adjustment of any items per 1 V.S.A. §312(d)(3)(A)
5:35	Public Comment (For non-agenda items. If no visitors, meeting will proceed to next topic)
5:40	Current Business 1. Review Balance Sheet and Budget Status Report 2. Unemployment Insurance 3. Town Buildings a. Sand vs. Land b. Cota Field Location & Maintenance c. Food Shelf Roof & Electrical d. Congressionally Directed Spending Request – JSchool & Fire House 4. Town Office Updates a. FEMA Buyouts i. Application Status ii. Land for Buyout Recipients? b. 2019 & 2024 FEMA Projects c. Investment Policy
6:20	Consent Agenda 1. Review warrants for A/P and payroll 2. Review minutes of 2/19
6:30	Other Business 1. Review mail and correspondence received 2. Selectboard roundtable
6:40	Executive Session(s) anticipated per 1 VSA §313(a)(1) re: personnel
7:00	Adjournment

Next regularly scheduled meetings:

Join Zoom Meeting

Meeting ID: 843 5773 2325 Passcode: SB05487!

One tap mobile. +19294362866,,84357732325#,,,,*94892246# US (New York)

Dial by your location +1 929 436 2866 US (New York) Meeting ID: 843 5773 2325 Passcode: 94892246